
DEEPAK SETHI

F.C.A.
DEEpAK sETHr & essoctATEs
Chartered Accountants

AUDITOR'S REPORT

WE hAVE EXAMiNCd thE BAIANCE ShEEt Of INDIA}I COUNCIL F'OR INTERNATIONAL AMITY,
JAIPUR as at 3l't March 2o2l,and the Income & Expenditure for the year ended on that date which are
in agreement with the Books of Accounts maintained by the said Unit of the Society.

We have obtained all the information and explanations which 10 the best of our knowledge and belief
were necessary for the purposes of our audit. In our opinion, prcper Books of Accounts have been kep
by the above named Unit of the Society so far as appeared from ,lrr examination of the books.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the information given to us, the said
accounts give a true and fair view:-

In the case of the Balance Sheet, of the said state of Affairs of ti:e above named Unit of the Society as
at 3l't March, 2O2l; and

In the case of the Income and Expenditure, of the Excess of Income over Expenditure of its accounting
year for the year ending on that date.
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lndian Gouncil For lnternational Amity
IIS CAMPUS, GURUKUL MARG, SFS, MANSAROVER,IEIPUN

lncome accumulated u/s
11(2) (F.Y.2014-1s)

Grant Utilized Reserve

Unsecured Loans

Significant Accounting
Policies

D

E

F

G

H

19664096

1 789806

10526501

38870050

164162340

18329279

1437',t413

10610558

19664096

2995036

11997314

1600945

28590272

1864254

11914203

lFixed Assets

lnvestments
(Shares-The Urban Co-
Operative Bank Ltd.)

nvestments in NSC

Fixed Deposits with Bank

Security Deposits

Loans & Advances

L

M

N

o

557312843

23000

6937181

1 958371

8918174

77220584

Amount
2019 -20

40716700

960

2300t

7639953,

190837'

371155';

1039491t

35155341

5089412t

As per our separate report of even date
For DEEPAK SETHT & ASSOCIATES

,-"r', CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS For INDIAN COUNCIL FOR TNTERNATTONAL AMtTy

s*#1"
(DEEPAK SETHT)
PROPRIETOR
M. No.71381

PLACE:JAIPUR
DArE :al-la-AaAl ,
UD!N: A]p+ l38l A A Aft a H 93t't 6

(Dr. ASHOK GUPTA)
SECRETARY GENERAL

(MUKESH GARG)
GHIEF OF ACCOUNTS



lndian Councit For lnternational Amity
IIS CAMPUS, GURUKUL MARG, SFS, MANSAROVER, JAIPUR

exFCnotuF Amount
2020 -21

Amount
2019 - 20

lncome Amount
2020 -21

Amount
2019 -20

fr,"o =ro"nr",

f 
oor,n,.u",,r" Expenses

Excess of lncome over
Expenditure

P

o

R

S

K

128115795

38064246

103s8133

465085

25s7s7eo]
I

,l

1 57663295

789't9362

201 94598

462324

28546262

I

24764764]l

funded out of Grants)

Excess of Expenditure over
lncome

t, 84424827

1404852

973641

1470813

1 430891 6

306261642

1728402

88/.772

167s789

TOTAL I -f-io-r5d56i5I
31 05506051 ro-ilt-T 2025830491

As per our separate report of even date
For DEEPAK SETHT & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE : JAIPUR
DATE : ll-tZ-Lozl ,
UDIN: alo+1351 ARfificH93q6

For INDIAN COUNCIL FOR TNTERNATTONAL AM|TY

(Dr. ASHoK cuprit
SECRETARY GENEML

(MUKESH GARG)
CHIEF OF ACCOUNTS

M.f10,71381

(DEEPAK SETHT)
PROPRTETOR
M. No.71381



lndian Council For lnternational Amity
Gurukul Marg, SFS, Mansarovar, Jaipur.3O2 020

Ann"r"d to 
"nd 

for.ino o"d of th" B"lan"" Sha"t r" 
"t 

31=t M"r"h. 2021

!,

Particular
Amount
2020-21upenrng tsatance

Add: Corpus Fund received during the year
1 9664096

0

TOTAL A 19664096

Particular Amount
2020-21

opening Balance
Add: lncome Accumulated u/s 11(2) F .y.20,14-15
Less : Excess of Expenditure Over lncome

41201 3365
1 1 500000
143089't6

B 409204449

Particular Amount
2020-21nqrc vecn Loan lvu No. 83914420

ldfc Vech Loan A"/C No. 83951376
IDFC Vech.Loan AJc No.a3951419

666330
666330
457146

c 1789806

Particular Amount
2020-2,1

upentng tsatance upto 31.03.2020
Less : Oepreciation on Assets acquired out of Grants during the year

11997314
( 1470813)

TOTAL 10526501

Particular Amount
2020-21uevetopment Uilflsed Fund upto 3i.03.201 5

Add : Transfer From lncome & Expenditure A,/c dudng the year
38870050

0

E 388700s0

Particular Amount
2020-21

Radhey Sharma
Ram Gopal Gupta
Ram Lal
Saila Sogani
Shyam Sunder
llS (Deemed to be University) Trust - Aq4uisition of Land to establish University

14000
500000

6375
11000
18500
't 1500
1 0000

4570
'11000

4000
1000000

1 0000
162561395

TOTAL 164162340



,-w

lndian Council For tnternational Amity
Gurukul Marg, SFS, Mansarovar, Jaipur.3O2 O2O

v!,

-

rantcular
Amount
2020-21Apoorv Air Control

Security Amul Parlour
Hostel Security
Securily for Conlracior
Staff Security
Sludent Security

5878
10000

2170000
14917A

11207231
15224015

G 28766302

Particular
Amount
2020-21lAdvance

lAdrrn*
lnaran"" egn. Fees
lAdvance

laoran"e
Advanm
Advance lnfra Fund
Advance Library Fees
Advance Magazine lD Fees
Advance Prac{ical Fees
Advance School Fees

2170750
2768000

'196000

1403612
1460700
899887

4276000
1 86300
372500

81 00
4587430

H 18329279

Amount
2020-219unqry

Others 1 5231 55
12U8258

TOTAL I 14371413

-

Panrcutar
Amount
2020-2.1

Certifi cate Fees Payable
ESI Payable
Honorarium Payable
P. F. Payable
LIC Payble
Salary Payable
TDS Payable

1 000
9053

327776
946598
20163

9't 53979
1 51 989

J 10610558

M No, 71381



lndian Gouncil For lnternational Amity
Gurukul Marg, SFS, Mansarovar, Jaipur _ 302 O2O

Annexed to and formino oart of the Balance Sheet as at 31st March. 2021

Particular
Amount
2020-21uairy (Booth) Security

RSEB Security
R.R.S.U. Sangh Security
Reliance Fresh & Retail Ltd. (Security)
Cylinder Security
Secunly Deposits
Security Deposits - Empyreal Club Jaipur pvt.Ltd.
Telephone With peT Department
WaterWith PHED

5000
1 148881

10000
40000

1 10250
1 15565
300000
227250

1425

L 1958371

Amount
2020-21

lNidhi Mishra
ILA Joshi

Other Advances
Kone Elevators lndia pvt. Ltd.
Shiv Charan Sharma
Amul Parlour
Life Books Stationers
Universal USA INC
BM Bida Astronomical And Cu[uralTrust
Pdyanka Bishnoi
King Voyages Pvt ltd
Vision 4 Comfort Technology LLp
A.S. Services
lgnou Study Centre

40381
65000
23000
30000
't4000

37000
81 19

3000
1 0000

326000
4800000

24780
28320
47200
53000
50080

1381sso J

25016 I

13s I

36s734 I

TOTAL M 7335315

Particular Amount
2020-21

Fees Receivables
Red Ribbon Ctub
Onlne Fees
TDS Receivables AY 2O2O-21
TDS Receivables Ay 2021-22

4078669
80000

207106'.t8

1225659
759576

24444649
8882

3887704
692323
301246

N 56589326

M.No,71381



lndian Council For lnternationa! Amity
Gurukul Marg, SFS, Mansarovar, Jaipur - 302 020

6-v !.

HDFC Bank Ltd.
HDFC Bank Ltd.

lClcl Bank Ltd.
lclcl Bank Ltd.

Bank of Commerce
Bank of Commerce

398435
1 1 0052
193947

1264442
'1039350

9936057
1230419
3776068

555731
1583633

1 591 05
860983

31861 15
407548
84767

169753
31 30971
2228549

294027
417854
140658
704616
250596
39010

288556
39282269

11556
42607

1239876
20042
23286
29239
72456

-89646

Particular
Amount
2020-21E5l ExPenses

Gratuity
Medical Expenses
P.F. Employer Contribution
P.F. Expenses
Salaries & Honorarium
Staff Uniform
Staff Welfare

483274
2424101

9170
5550755

445724
1't 9113756

3450
45565

P 1281,t5795



lndian Council For International Amity
Gurukul Marg, SFS, Mansarovar, Jaipur - 302 020

<w- \'

Particular
Amount
2020-21

House Keeping Expenses
Repair E Maintenance
School Running Expenses
Subscription
Telephone Expenses
Travelling & Conveyence
Vehicle Repair & Running Expenses
Website Expenses

109769
1 91 9605
576430

5882903
69860

242190
178257'l
2381 984

153700
22571

9255456
19721

337214
9569882
2045866

102709
851457
4s21so I

2$o1 I

2252065 I

fia121

TOTAL Q 38064246

Particular
Amount
2020-21

Educational Development
Examination Expenses
Games & Sporls
Gift & Prizes
Laboratory Expenses
Other Expenses

4549s59
1 338236

8698
27681
73721
34936

4325302

TOTAL R 10358133

Amount
202n-21bantr unarges

lnterest Charges 23053
442032

s 465085

Particular Arnount
2020-21AOmrsston Fees

Conveyance Fees
Hostel Fees
Other Receipts
Receipts from Books & Uniform
Term Fees

5107es7
323260

72010/.0
7944936
6610841

1 5723691 3

TOTAL T 18424827



Autonomous Furniture
3) Autonomous LaminarAir Flow

Autonomous LPG Line

('l) Computer Equipment

(
. .;.IDIAN COUNCIL FOR INTERNATIONAL AMITY

Gurukul ilarg, SFS, ilansarcvar, Jaipur - 302 020

(1) Clay Machine (VsuatArt)

4Oo/o

25o/o

15o/o

15o/o

4Oo/o

4oo/o
1Oo/o

lOYo

15o/o

15o/o

15"/o
'l5o/o

25o/o

15o/o

4OYo

150h
15o/o

25o/o

4Oo/o

25o/o

25o/o

25o/o

25o/o

25o/o

25o/o

25o/o

(1) Air Conditioner lB
Computer lB
Fumilure & FiXure lB
Graphic Calculator tB
Lab Equipment lB
Library & Books lB
Projeclor lB

Fumilure & Fixture IGSCE

1229904
7227933

165878

0
0
0

0
0
0
0
o
o

.l

il
ol

:l
3l

sl

sl

sl

0
0
0
0

0
0
oi

sl

:l

il
sl

.l
sl

tl

M.No 71381

14

0
0
0
0

0
o
01

ol

sl

sl

il

sl

3l

Depreciation

During the

Year

2020-21

0
0
0
0
0
0

SI

II

sl

.l
3l

Depreciation

During the

Year

2019-20

3176
389

1229904

3991478

't00



'K'

o
7
8
9

10
10
't1

12
't3
14
15
16
17
18
19

21
22
23
24
25

COMPRESSOR EQUIPMENT
CONDITIONER
COOLING EQUIPMENTS

IFIER SOUND SYSTEM

D. G. SET
DIGITAL VIDEO RECORDER

.,{DIAN COUNCIL FOR INTERNATIONAL AMITY
Gurukul Marg, qFS, ilansarovar, Jaipur - 302 O2O

T Network (Salalite Channel)

M RADIO EQUIPMENT

FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT
FMNKING MACHINE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

15o/o

15o/o

15o/o

15o/o

1504
10%
5o/o

15%
40o/o

15o/o

15Yo

150/"

15o/o

15o/o

15o/o

15o/o

15o/o

15o/o

15o/o

25o/o

15o/o

15o/o

150A

15o/o

15o/o

15o/o

Oo/"

OYo

1504
25o/o

15o/o

150/"

15o/o

15o/o

15o/o

15o/o

'150/o

15o/o

15o/o

15o/o

15o/o

15o/o

15o/o

25%
15%
15o/o

150h

LAMINATION MACHINE
I.AND
LAND AT BADA PADAMPUM

OMR MACHINE
PHOTO COPIER MACHINE
PLAYING EOUIPMENTS

71 381

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
o
ol
ol

sl

il

tl

tl
.l
sl

sl

ATTENDANCE MACHINE

TER COLLING EQUIPMENT

0
0
0
0
0
0

Depr€ciatlon

During the

Year

2020-21

,t529

228674
19617377

Depleciation

During tfio

Year

2019-20

42365945
224396806

1042034
132304.7
123s391

2794

3330602
11219840

.t 50080
518289

270
40354

3461891
8166

2113239
1256900
464093

10407

3647687

2157
2512118

30175
229994

39035343
21 31 76966

891 954
804758

0
0

9500
0
o

71100196
1748!.5252

550575
769398

151747
81899

29701
't796252
't068365

394479
8846
4077

247131
1633

1896920
25648

1 95495 l

6708 |

24149
0
0

39't s4s
656424
23660

568
14592457

2405
71 1 001 96

't74845252
467989
578887

142
21 88E67

874
107452


